# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
All River Equipment, Inc.		109/10/2010 1	INC. ASSOCIATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Woosung I.B. Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	331-10 Hyosung-Dong Gyeyang-Gu	
City:	Incheon	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78666286	BUG
Registration Number:	3195892	STAR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH DAKOTA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARE-1-TM

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900172789 REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0503 OF \$65.00 /8666

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Bagarazzi		
Signature:	/james m. bagarazzi/		
Date:	09/30/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment from All River#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from All River#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0504

Attorney Ref.: ARE-1-TM

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ALL RIVER EQUIPMENT, INC., as ASSIGNOR, has adopted, used, is using, either itself or through one or more related parties, and is the owner of the following trademarks and registration and application for registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
BUG	78/666,286	July 8, 2005
SIAIS	3,195,892	January 9, 2007

WHEREAS, WAYNE DULL and RACHEL DULL, Individuals, having their principal address at 232 Banks Road, Travelers Rest, South Carolina 29650; CNA INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Illinois corporation, having its principal address at 15 S. Meadow Court, South Barrington, Illinois 60010; and WOOSUNG I.B. CO., LTD, a Korean corporation, having its principal address at 331-10, Hyosung-Dong Gyeyang-Gu Incheon, Korea, as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring and/or have acquired said trademarks, and application for registration and registration therefor. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell

Page 1 of 2

and assign unto the said ASSIGNEES *nunc pro tunc* as of August 8, 2008, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, application and registration thereof together with the good will of the business symbolized by each of said trademarks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date written below.

	ALL RIVER EQUIPMENT, INC.
09-10-10	By: Pachel Deell
Date	Rachel Dull
	Printed Name
	Vice-President
	Title
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )	
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )	,
On this 10 day of Septe	www, 2010, personally appeared
_	he assignor above-named, and acknowledge that ment on behalf of assignor and pursuant to
authority fluiv received.	,
Hardle Mart Mallel	· -
Notary Publicate the State of South Ca	rolina
My Commission Expires: MONCA	26,2011

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0506

**RECORDED: 09/30/2010**